

Photo/ Image Consent Form For Use of Images that Include Minors **Photo Consent Form**

For Use of Images that Include Minors

Dear Parent or Guardian,

Your child is participating in an education program administered by Hackensack Riverkeeper, a non-profit organization dedicated to protecting, preserving and restoring the Hackensack River and its watershed. Our *Junior Stewardship* program is provided to students at a greatly reduced cost to students. We are able to administer this program, which includes: hands-on activities, water testing experiments, an Eco-Cruise, field trips and fishing excursions, through funding acquired from Foundations, grants and individual donors. To fulfill our grant reporting responsibilities, Hackensack Riverkeeper is required to provide photos of students engaged in our program activities. We would like your permission to use these photos and/or videos to promote our education programs. These images may also be used to help us procure future grant funding for all our programs.

No compensation shall be made to Hackensack Riverkeeper for the usage; and there will be no personal compensation paid to individuals from pictures or the likeness thereof. Permission, if given, shall remain in effect unless later withdrawn by the legal parent/guardian and communicated to Hackensack Riverkeeper in writing.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Jodi Jamieson, Education Porgram Manager

Please return this form to Jodi@HackensackRiverkeeper.org. Thank You. I, (print name) parent or official guardian of: (child's full name):___ hereby grant permission for Hackensack Riverkeeper representatives to take and use: photographs and/or digital images of my child for use in news releases, printed and electronic publications, Web sites, presentation slides, program funding submissions, or displays/exhibits. I authorize the use of these images without compensation to me. All negatives, prints, digital reproductions shall be the property of Hackensack Riverkeeper. (Signature of Parent or Guardian) (Date) (Address) (City, State, Zip) Email Phone

206 Main Street
Hackensack, NJ 07601
201-968-0808
www.HackensackRiverkeeper.org

Jodi@HackensackRiverkeeper.org

Hackensack Riverkeeper is a tax-exempt charitable organization under IRS section 501(c)(3).



Parental Consent Form Warning, Waiver,

Assumption of Risk and Release of Liability

206 Main Street
Hackensack, NJ 07601
201-968-0808
www.HackensackRiverkeeper.org

Jodi@HackensackRiverkeeper.org

In consideration of being given permission to participate in

Hackensack Riverkeeper's Junior Stewardship Program on dates March 11, 2025 through June 21, 2025

I hereby waive, release and discharge any and all claims for damages for death, personal injury or property damage which I may have, or which hereafter accrue to me, against Hackensack Riverkeeper, it's staff, board of Trustees, or volunteers (hereinafter HRI) as a result of my participation in the program activities. This release is intended to discharge HRI, it trustees, officers, employees, and volunteers from and against any and all liability arising out of or connected in any way with my participation in the activity. I further understand that accidents and injuries can arise out of the events; knowing the risks, nevertheless, I hereby agree to assume those risks and to release and to hold harmless all of the persons or agencies mentioned above who might otherwise be liable to me (or my heirs or assigns) for any loss or damages. It is further understood and agreed that this waiver, release and assumption of risk is to be binding on my heirs and assigns. It is the intention of the parties hereto that the provision of this paragraph be interpreted to impose on each party responsibility for their own negligence.

I acknowledge that I have been fully informed of the risks and dangers involved in this activity. I acknowledge that I have read, agree, and fully understand the above Warning, Waiver, Assumption of Risk and Release of Liability. I further acknowledge and agree that the reasons for my being requested to sign this Release have been fully explained to me and I understand them. If any provision, including any exception, part, phrase, or term or the application thereof to any person or circumstance is held invalid, the application to other persons or circumstances shall not be affected thereby.

I am signing this Release of my own free will and I have not been influenced or coerced by any representative or employee of HRI.

Students under the age of eighteen must have the signature of their parent or legal guardian: I, (print name)			
		(Signature of Parent or Guardian)	(Date)
		(Address)	
(City, State, Zip)			
Email	Phone		
Emergency Contact:			
Name	Cell Phone		

Hackensack Riverkeeper is a tax-exempt charitable organization under IRS section 501(c)(3).